
Caregivers should phone the office on 9391260 or use 
the Kamar app before 8.30am to let the school know. 

My daughter is sick or will be late to school. 

 
 

 
 

In most cases, your first point of contact will be your daughter’s Whānau Group teacher. A full list of email 

addresses and phone numbers is on our St Oran’s College website under the Contact Us page. 

 

Issue Specific Contacts: 

 

 

My daughter is sick and will miss an NCEA internal 
assessment as a result. 

Contact Ms Ilana de Ras Principal’s NZQA Nominee. 
ideras@storans.school.nz, ext 703 

 

 

My daughter’s issue is bigger than one subject. She is 
struggling with time management skills, friendship 
issues or would like some help with goal setting. 

Contact her Whānau Group teacher. 

 
 

 

Māori and Pasifika Liasion: 
Mr Livisi Latailakepa 
llatailakepa@storans.school.nz, ext 723 

Year 9&10: 
Mrs Philippa Freeman 
pfreeman@storans.school.nz, ext 714  
 
Years 11&12: 
Ms Charlotte Machin French 
cmachinfrench@storans.school.nz, ext 
733 

 
Year 13: 
Mrs Paulene Munn 
pmunn@storans.school.nz ext 743 

My daughter has a significant home or health 
situation. 

Year 7&8: 
Mr Tom Chatterton 
tchatterton@storans.school.nz, ext 725 Or 

Contact her Dean or Assistant Dean. My daughter is having significant or ongoing issues 
with more than one subject, or other aspects of 
school. 

Email the subject teacher. You can then arrange a time 
for a phone call or a meeting if required. 

My daughter is having an issue with a particular 
subject. 
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I have a question about sports registrations or sports Contact our Sports Coordinator, Ms Barbara Bialy. 
teams. bbialy@storans.school.nz, ext 845 

I have a question or concern about my daughter’s 
specific diagnosed learning difficulty. 

Contact our Teacher in Charge of Learning Support, 
Mrs Natasha Parsons. 
nparson@storans.chool.nz, ext 739 

 
 

I would like to arrange some counselling for my 
daughter. 

Contact your daughter’s Dean or our Guidance 
Counsellor, Ms Johanna Pibal. 
jpibal@storans.school.nz, ext 857 

 
 

I would like my daughter to talk to someone about her 
career options. 
 

 

Contact our Careers Advisor, Mrs Julie Collow. 
jcollow@storans.school.nz, ext 702 

 
 

I have a question about music lessons. Contact our Head of Music, Mr Tom Chatterton. 
tchatterton@storans.school.nz ext 725 

 

I have a question about speech and drama lessons. Contact Mrs Rebecca Reed. 
rebeccareed@outlook.com, 021 205 7718 

 
 
 
 

For any other question not covered here, or if you are unsure of whom to contact, please ring the school on 

9391260 and our office staff will help you. 

Contact our Chaplain, Mrs Megan Ward.  
mward@storans.school.nz  

I would like to discuss my daughter’s spiritual 
wellbeing or a faith/special character question 
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